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CROP SUMMARY 
 
 

CORN FORECAST AND FINAL YIELD 
INDIANA, 2000-2023 

 

Year 
August 

Forecast 
September 
Forecast 

October 
Forecast 

November 
Forecast 

Final Yield 
Per Acre 

 Yield (Bu) Yield (Bu) Yield (Bu) Yield (Bu) (Bushels) 

2000 155 155 151 147 146 

2001 147 152 160 160 156 

2002 124 119 117 117 121 

2003 144 145 148 150 146 

2004 156 157 167 169 168 

2005 145 149 149 151 154 

2006 167 167 165 159 157 

2007 157 160 158 158 154 

2008 164 162 160 160 160 

2009 163 163 166 166 171 

2010 176 170 160 160 157 

2011 150 145 145 145 146 

2012 100 100 100 100 99 

2013 166 166 (1) 174 177 

2014 179 184 186 186 188 

2015 158 156 156 156 150 

2016 187 185 177 177 173 

2017 173 171 173 181 180 

2018 186 192 194 194 189 

2019 166 161 162 165 169 

2020 188 186 189 189 187 

2021 194 197 194 189 195 

2022 189 186 187 191 190 

2023 195 194 197 200 203 
1 Data not available due to sequestration. 
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CROP SUMMARY 
 
 

SOYBEAN FORECAST AND FINAL YIELD 
INDIANA, 2000-2023  

Year 
August 

Forecast 
September 
Forecast 

October 
Forecast 

November 
Forecast 

Final Yield 
Per Acre 

 Yield (Bu) Yield (Bu) Yield (Bu) Yield (Bu) (Bushels) 

2000 46.0 46.0 46.0 46.0 46.0 

2001 46.0 48.0 49.0 49.0 49.0 

2002 41.0 41.0 40.0 41.0 41.5 

2003 43.0 43.0 40.0 38.0 38.0 

2004 45.0 45.0 51.0 53.0 51.5 

2005 46.0 45.0 46.0 48.0 49.0 

2006 49.0 50.0 51.0 51.0 50.0 

2007 47.0 43.0 43.0 44.0 46.0 

2008 46.0 43.0 42.0 44.0 45.0 

2009 45.0 43.0 43.0 46.0 49.0 

2010 49.0 50.0 50.0 50.0 48.5 

2011 43.0 42.0 42.0 42.0 45.5 

2012 37.0 37.0 41.0 44.0 44.0 

2013 50.0 48.0 (1) 50.0 51.5 

2014 51.0 52.0 54.0 54.0 55.5 

2015 49.0 50.0 51.0 51.0 50.0 

2016 55.0 58.0 59.0 59.0 57.5 

2017 55.0 56.0 55.0 55.0 54.0 

2018 
 

58.0 60.0 60.0 60.0 57.5 

2019 

 
50.0 49.0 48.0 49.0 51.0 

2020 

 
61.0 60.0 60.0 58.0 59.0 

2021 
 

60.0 60.0 60.0 57.0 60.0 

2022 60.0 60.0 59.0 59.0 57.5 

2023 60.0 60.0 61.0 61.0 61.0 
1 Data not available due to sequestration. 
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